CONTINUING EDUCATION STUDENT PROFILE
Summer 2012 (Final Census)

Age Group

Under 18 27 0%
18 86 1%
19 223 1%
20 262 2%
21 243 2%
22 244 2%
23 291 2%
24 291 2%
25-29 1,371 9%
30-34 1,389 9%
35 -39 1,245 8%
40 - 49 2,225 15%
50 and > 7,161 48%
Total 15,058 100%
Ethnicity

African American 1,423 9%
American Indian 70 0%
Asian 2,021 13%
Filipino 400 3%
Latino 4,612 31%
Pacific Islander 70 0%
White 5173 34%
Other 234 2%
Unreported 1,055 7%
Total 15,058 100%
Gender

Female 9,805 65%
Male 5,242 35%
Unreported 11 0%
Total 15,058 100%
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Residence by Service Area

Centre City

Chavez

ECC

Mid-City

North City

West City

Outside Service Area
Total

Day, Evening, and Online Status

Day Only

Evening Only
Day/Evening
Online Only
On-campus/Online
Total

Source: SDCCD Information System

10/09/12

2,461
884
717
3,068
2,093
3,162
2,673
15,058

10,885
3,163
753
143
114
15,058

16%
6%
5%
20%
14%
21%
18%
100%

72%
21%
5%
1%
1%
100%
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