CONTINUING EDUCATION STUDENT PROFILE Summer 2012 (Final Census)

Age Group

Under 18	27	0%
18	86	1%
19	223	1%
20	262	2%
21	243	2%
22	244	2%
23	291	2%
24	291	2%
25 - 29	1,371	9%
30 - 34	1,389	9%
35 - 39	1,245	8%
40 - 49	2,225	15%
50 and >	7,161	48%
Total	15,058	100%

Ethnicity

African American	1,423	9%
American Indian	70	0%
Asian	2,021	13%
Filipino	400	3%
Latino	4,612	31%
Pacific Islander	70	0%
White	5,173	34%
Other	234	2%
Unreported	1,055	7%
Total	15,058	100%

<u>Gender</u>

Female	9,805	65%
Male	5,242	35%
Unreported	11	0%
Total	15,058	100%

Residence by Service Area

Centre City	2,461	16%
Chavez	884	6%
ECC	717	5%
Mid-City	3,068	20%
North City	2,093	14%
West City	3,162	21%
Outside Service Area	2,673	18%
Total	15,058	100%

Day, Evening, and Online Status

Day Only	10,885	72%
Evening Only	3,163	21%
Day/Evening	753	5%
Online Only	143	1%
On-campus/Online	114	1%
Total	15,058	100%